

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2022

Shri Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole and another

vs.

The Sub Divisional Officer, Mehkar and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. K. N. Shukul, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. N. R. Patil, AGP for respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATE : 30/09/2022

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, **two weeks** time is granted to make efforts to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2.

2. The interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE