

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2022

(Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole and anr **Vs.** Sub Divisional Officer and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. K.N.Shukul, Advocate for the Petitioner
 Mr. N.R.Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 7
 Mr. R.V.Gahilot, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER, 2022.

The respondent no.2 is said to be no more.
 The petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.2 on record and also to serve the unserved respondents by all modes.

List the matter on **24.11.2022**.

Interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE

Rvjliat.