

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160/2022.

Kishor Bhakar Rao Garole and another.

-VERSUS-

The Sub Divisional Officer, Mehkar and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri K.N. Shukul, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms.T. Khan, A.G.P. for Respondent nos.1 & 7.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 24, 2022.

The learned counsel for petitioners informs that respondent no.2 is dead, and he requires some time to take necessary steps. He also undertakes to file correct address of respondent no.3.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 09.12.2022.

3. Interim order to continue.

JUDGE