

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160/2022.

Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole and another.

-VERSUS-

The Sub Divisional Officer, Mehkar and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri R.S. Bhandarkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2022.

Mentioned out of turn.

2. The learned Counsel for petitioners seeks time to take necessary steps for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2 on record.

3. Twice time was granted. List the matter for further consideration on 11.01.2023, for necessary compliance.

4. Interim order to continue till then with an understanding that if steps are not taken, the interim relief would stand vacated automatically on the adjourned date.

JUDGE