

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

The Sub-divisional Officer, Mehkar, Buldhana...RESPONDENT
And Others

KARTIK N SHUKUL for Petitioner

GP FOR R.NO.1 AND 7. for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 28th February, 2023

P.C. :

Mr R A Bhandakkar adv for petitioner, Mr D P Thakre AGP for R 1,7. Mr. Ganesh Mate adv h/f Mr. R V Gahilot adv. for R2. S O 9/3/2023. Interim order to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)