

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2022

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole And Another ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Sub-divisional Officer, Mehkar, Buldhana...RESPONDENT  
And Others

MR. KARTIK N SHUKUL ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MS. MA.BARABDE, AGP FOR R.NO.1 AND 7.

MR. R.S.V.GAHILOT, ADV FOR R/ 2.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

**DATE :** 8th August, 2023

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 01.09.2023. Till then, interim order to continue.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**