



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2022
Kishor Bhaskarrao Garole and another
Vs.
The Sub-Divisional Officer, Mehkar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Gaurav Khatwani h/f. Shri K. N. Shakul, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. D. V. Sapkal, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 10.03.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, stand over to 24.03.2026.

2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the
next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)